
STATE OF CALIFORNIA- DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES SCO ID: 4260-MS222317-Al 

STANDARD AGREEMENT- AMENDMENT 

STD 213A (Rev. 4/2020) AGREEMENT NUMBER AMENDMENT NUMBER Purchasing Authority Number 

� CHECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE ATTACHED 34 PAGES MS-2223-17 

1. This Agreement 1s entered into between the Contracting Agency and the Contractor named below:
CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME
California Department of Aging 
CONTRACTOR NAME 

San Bernardino Count De artment of Aging & Adult Svcs 
2. The term of this Agreement is:
START DATE 
07/01/2022 

THROUGH END DATE 
06/30/2023 

3. The maximum amount of this Agreement after this Amendment is:

1 

$ 1,847,820 One million eight hundred forty-seven thousand eight hundred twenty and 00/100 dollars
4. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a part of the Agreement and 
incorporated herein:

A Exhibit A, Scope of Work (20 pages), is revised and replaced in its entirety, attached hereto, and made part of the 
Agreement. 

B. Exhibit B, Budget Detail and Payment Provisions (7 pages), is revised and replaced in its entirety, attached hereto, and
made part of the Agreement.

C. Exhibit E, Additional Provisions (7 pages), is revised and replaced in its entirety, attached hereto, and made part of the
Agreement.

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THIS AGREEMENT HAS BEEN EXECUTED BY THE PARTIES HERETO. 

CONTRACTOR 

CONTRACTOR NAME (if other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, etc.) 
San Bernardino County Department of Aging & Adult Svcs 
CONTRACTOR BUSINESS ADDRESS 
150 S. Lena Road 
 NAME OF PERSON SIGNING 

CONTRACTOR AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE 

CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME 
California Department of Aging 
CONTRACTING AGENCY ADDRESS 
2880 Gateway Oaks Drive, Suite 200 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

CITY 
San Bernardino 
TITLE 

DATE SIGNED 

CITY 
Sacramento 

TITLE 

I STATE I ZIP 
CA 92415-0515 

I STATE I ZIP 
CA 95833 

PRINTED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING 
Nate Gillen Chief, Business Management Bureau 
CONTRACTING AGENCY AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED 

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES APPROVAL EXEMPTION (If Applicable) 

SCM, Volume 1, 4.04, A., (4) 

Page 1 of 1 

Dawn Rowe Chair, Board of Supervisors






































































